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10:00 am 
 

Rev. Mary Beth Cheeseman 
Mobile 937-597-3046 / pastor@bellbrookumc.org  

Ronda Tirey 
Office 937-848-2909 / adminassist@bellbrookumc.org 

47 E. Franklin Street, Bellbrook, OH 45305 
Happy Child Preschool 937-848-2990 

www.bellbrookumc.org and on Facebook 
 

We are so very glad you are here!   
Please complete the Attendance Sheet Insert, and return in 

the offering plate. 
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GATHERING OF GOD’S PEOPLE 
Welcome 

Financial Update End of 2024  Tom Frantz 
Songs The Summons No. 2130  
 O For A Thousand Tongues To Sing No. 3001 

PROCLAMATION AND RESPONSE 
Pastoral Prayer 
Lord’s Prayer 
Song Give Me Oil In My Lamp  
Children’s Moments 
Offering 
Doxology   

  TIME OF THANKSGIVING 
Prayer of Thanksgiving 
Scripture  Luke 4: 14-21 
Sermon Fill My Plans With Purpose  

  SENDING FORTH 

Song Open Our Eyes No. 2086 
Benediction 

COMMITTEE CHAIRS 
Church Council - Nancy Pestian - nancy.pestian@wright.edu 
Trustees- Mark Ladd - mladd0516@gmail.com 
Finance - Tom Frantz - tomfrantz47@gmail.com 
SPRC - Eric Weston - ecweston1@gmail.com 
Ministry Outreach – Samantha Ladd - cantwontdont@gmail.com 
Communication – Cari Valentine – brandonandcaribaker@gmail.com  
Messy Church - Lori Bridges – cbridges2@sbcglobal.net 
Nurture - Alice Clough – clough-owenclough@outlook.com 
Worship - Becky Cope - dmcope@aol.com 
Children and Youth Education –  Becky Cope - dmcope@aol.com 
   and Alyssa Pestian – a2pestian@gmail.com 
Men's Breakfast - Eric Weston - ecweston1@gmail.com 
Adult Sunday School - Samantha Ladd - cantwontdont@gmail.com 
Lay Leader – Helen Reno – helen.reno@gmail.com 

 

 
MISSION SPOT 

Coins for Christ, the money this quarter will be donated to 
Sleep In Heavenly Peace, making beds for children that are 
without beds and are not sleeping in Peace.  Because every 
child deserves a safe place to sleep. 
 
Eagle Eats, we are collecting donations of snack foods for 
Eagle Eats.  Please put peanut butter crackers, granola bars, 
mac and cheese, apple sauce … in the Eagle Eats Donation 
Box outside of the sanctuary. 

 
SAVE THE DATE 

 
 
Hops & Hymns – next Hops & Hymns will be Monday, 
January 20th at 6:30 pm at the Bellbrook Brewery Company. 
 
Coffee Hour – next coffee hour will be Sunday, January 26th, 
after the service. 
 
Messy Church – next Messy Church will be Thursday, 
February 13th at 6:00 pm. 
 
Bellbrook Brown Baggers – Wednesday’s, 11:30 am –  
12:30 pm. 
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